
2

3

6

10

11

9

41

44

43

42

39

40

38

36

16

12

13

14

18

15

23

32

33

31

Side glass

Enclosure

1

32

1

9

2

3

4

7

6

8

13

11

10

12

15

14

16

24

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

28

26

25

27

30

29

31

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

44

43

45

46

47

Spare parts Code DesNo:

Base feet

Fan Blade of Condenser

Evaporator protect board

Vent tray

Shelf clip

Shelf 

Handle

8

17

24

26

28

29

37

45

47

Right and left door pole

Door glass

Upper door frame

Front pole

Door gasket

Upper Gemel 

Upper cover

Screw cover

Side stainless Iron piece

Top and bottom stainless
 Iron piece

Foam base of evaporator

Evaporator tray

Evaporator

Motor fixed ring

Plastic base 

Compressor

Water pipe

Wire board 

Plastic fence

Charging pipe

Dry filter

Metal base of fan motor

46

FT-58L  Black
230V 50Hz R290

Condenser

5

4

5

7

Display cover

Air outlet cover

48

Power cord

LED Power Drive

Digital controller

25

19

20

48

49

50

LED Light

Lamp insert foam

02.01.004.087

02.01.005.095

02.01.006.004

02.01.048.053

03.08.002.120

03.29.001.002

02.01.039.008

02.01.046.085

02.01.004.088

08.34.001.007

02.01.026.013

02.01.005.094

08.14.001.015

06.01.006.013

02.01.006.007

02.01.999.204

11.08.011.157

30

27

Rear Stand Column

c21

22

11.10.001.001 Display label

03.08.006.052 PCB

08.40.001.001

Rear glass

02.02.003.037 Bush

Steel ball08.99.001.076

Door pin08.07.001.019

34

35
03.29.003.001 High temperature sensor

03.29.003.002
Cold room temperature 

sensor

11.08.011.157

02.01.024.054

03.29.002.003

02.01.999.198

02.01.046.084

03.01.005.002

02.01.999.230

02.01.999.200

02.01.004.086

08.37.002.001

01.09.004.030

01.09.004.029

06.01.002.034

02.01.038.047

49

50

03.01.004.004 motor fan

Fan blade of evaporator02.01.038.048

51 Condenser03.29.001.002

51

53 Light ceiling02.01.006.008

02.01.053.039

02.01.005.166

04.03.001.050

02.01.030.106

03.18.004.148

02.01.030.107

05.01.079.009

04.03.001.052

04.03.001.051


